
Me PDCL 

To, 
No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2024-25/557 

Sub: 

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED 
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION, 

RIBHODISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM 

The Assistant Executive Engineer 
Umiam Distribution Sub-Division 
MePDCL, Umiam. 

Sir/Madam, 

Inclusion of $Additional Units" to the electricity bills of Administrative Officer, ICAR Umiam (Consumer Id.: 1000345349). 

Following the restoration of power supply to Administrative Officer (Consumer Id.: 1000345349) 
on the 17.01.2025, the tapping of power was done from Bus B of Distribution Panel (with unregistered Meter 2 No.: XE421600). To facilitate billing for this consumer, the office of the undersigned has shifted the Billing Meter No.: IN4000413 from Bus A to Bus B and vice versa. 

Dated Umiam the 28" February, 2025 

In view of the above, billing for this consumer may please be done normally as usual but to compensate for the loss of unbilled energy for the period between 17.01.2025 (Power Supply restoration Date) and 14.02.2025 (Billing Meter Restoration Date), 48,688.00 kVAh of additional units may please be included along with the Electricity Billing Cycle of March, 2025. 
This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

Encl. Consumption statement. 

Copy to: 
No. MePDCL /1&E/RBDC/T-96/2024-25/557(a) 

Yours faithfully, 

(Fullmoon L. Kynshi) 
Assistant Executive Engineer-Cum-Assessing Officer 

I & E Sub-Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle 
MePDCL, Umiam 

Dated Umiam the 28th February, 2025 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information. 
2. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Enforcement, MePDCL, Shillong for kind 

information. 
3. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information. 
4. The Executive Engineer, High Value Cell, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information. 

5. The Junior Engineer (Central Billing Section), Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam 
for kind information and necessary action to include the additional unit as mentioned. 

The Estate Officer, ICAR (RC) for NEH Region, Umiam for kind information. 
R/F. 

ASSISTANTEXECUTIVE ENGINEER 



Description 

M.F 

14-02-2025 (@14:00Hrs) 

28-02-2025 (@14:00Hrs) 

Net Consumption between 
14-02-2025 and 28-02-2025 

(14 days) 

Energy Consumption Statement 
Consumer ID/ Account No. 1000345349 

Consumer's Name: Administrative Officer 
Billing Meter No: Check Meter No 

KWH 

KVAH 

KWH 

KVAH 

KWH 

KVAH 

IN4000413 
80 

4187.3 

4256.3 

4489.3 

4560.6 

24160 

24344 

Recorded 
Demand. 

Power Supply to Administrative fficer restored on 17-01-2025 (prior to this, Power supply 
allowed to tap from the DT of lCAR NICRA Project) 

Billing Meter No. (IN4000413) re-installation Date 14-02-2025 
Average Per Day Consumption (kVAh)| 

No of Days between 17-01-2025 & 14-02-2025 

Recorded PF 

No. of Units (kVAh consumed between 17-01-2025 and 14-02-2025 (Billing 
Meter restoration date)). 

Number of units (in kVAh) to be compensated as additional units 

VF.L Kynshi) 

1739 

28 

48688 

48688.00 

Asstt. Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer 
1& E Sub Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle 

MePDCL, Umiam. 
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