

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION, RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM

No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2024-25/557

Dated Umiam the 28th February, 2025

To,

The Assistant Executive Engineer Umiam Distribution Sub-Division MePDCL, Umiam.

Sub: Inclusion of "Additional Units" to the electricity bills of Administrative Officer, ICAR Umiam (Consumer Id.: 1000345349).

Sir/Madam,

Following the restoration of power supply to Administrative Officer (Consumer Id.: 1000345349) on the 17.01.2025, the tapping of power was done from Bus B of Distribution Panel (with unregistered Meter 2 No.: XE421600). To facilitate billing for this consumer, the office of the undersigned has shifted the Billing Meter No.: IN4000413 from Bus A to Bus B and vice versa.

In view of the above, billing for this consumer may please be done normally as usual but to compensate for the loss of unbilled energy for the period between 17.01.2025 (Power Supply restoration Date) and 14.02.2025 (Billing Meter Restoration Date), 48,688.00 kVAh of additional units may please be included along with the Electricity Billing Cycle of March, 2025.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Encl. Consumption statement.

Yours faithfully,

(Fullmoon L. Kynshi)
Assistant Executive Engineer-Cum-Assessing Officer
I & E Sub-Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle
MePDCL, Umiam

No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2024-25/557(a)

@Copy to:-

Dated Umiam the 28th February, 2025

93/02/25

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Enforcement, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, High Value Cell, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information.
- 5. The Junior Engineer (Central Billing Section), Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information and necessary action to include the additional unit as mentioned.

6. The Estate Officer, ICAR (RC) for NEH Region, Umiam for kind information.

7. R/F.

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Energy Consumption Statement

Consumer ID/ Account No. 1000345349

Consumer's Name: Administrative Officer

Description M.F		Billing Meter No: ,IN4000413 80	Check Meter No:	Recorded Demand	Recorded PF
KVAH	4256.3				
28-02-2025 (@14:00Hrs)	KWH	4489.3			
	KVAH	4560.6			
Net Consumption between 14-02-2025 and 28-02-2025 (14 days)	KWH	24160			
	KVAH	24344			

Power Supply to Administrative Officer restored on 17-01-2025 (prior to this, Power supply allowed to tap from the DT of ICAR NICRA Project)

Billing Meter No. (IN4000413) re-installation Date	14-02-2025
Average Per Day Consumption (kVAh)	
No of Days between 17-01-2025 & 14-02-2025	28
No. of Units (kVAh consumed between 17-01-2025 and 14-02-2025 (Billing	
Meter restoration date)).	48688
Number of units (in kVAh) to be compensated as additional units	48688.00

del 28/02/2025 (F.L Kynshi)

Asstt. Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer I & E Sub Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle MePDCL, Umiam.